Duplain Election Commission

Wednesday, October 12. 2022

A special meeting of the Duplain Township Election Commission was Wednesday, October 12, 2022, 7 pm at the Duplain Township Hall, 145 W Main Street, Elsie, Michigan. The meeting was called to order by the chair, Dawn D. Levey, township clerk. Members present: D. Levey, Bruce Levey, supervisor; and Amy Bowen, treasurer.

The agenda was presented for approval. Moved by and supported by. Discussion. Approved.

New business:

• Approval of the November 8, 2022, election inspectors:

Election Inspectors for the November 8, 2022, General Election

- Dawn D Levey
- John Lalonde Chair
- Brody Bowen Co-Chair
- Cherie Bowen
- Lynette Miller
- Larry Ott
- Gale Parker
- Suzette Pross

On-call inspectors:

- Pam Baese
- Phyllis Moore
- Heather Ladiski

Motion to approve the roster of election inspectors was made by Bruce Levey. Supported by Amy Bowen. Approved.

• Approval of the public announcement for public accuracy test and pre-election office hours.

Duplain Township will hold pre-election office hours Saturday, November 5, 2022, 8 am - Noon and Sunday, November 6, 2022, Noon to 5 pm. In addition, public testing

of election equipment is scheduled for Tuesday, November 1, 2022, 10 am. Location: 145 W Main Street, Elsie, MI.

Motion to approve: Amy Bowen, supported by Bruce Levey. Approved.

• For Information: A meeting of the election inspectors to review procedures and to set-up for the election has been slated for Sunday, November 6, 2022, 2pm. comment:

Public comment:

Adjourn- Moved by Amy Bowen and supported by Bruce Levey to adjourn. Approved. Adjourned at 7:10 pm

Respectfully submitted, Dawn D Levey Election Commission Chair Duplain Township Clerk